CITY COUNCIL



OFFICIAL RESOLUTION

OFFERED BY

CITY COUNCIL PRESIDENT ED FLYNN

BE IT RESOLVED, THAT THE BOSTON CITY COUNCIL EXTENDS ITS APPRECIATION TO:

CASTLE SQUARE TENANTS ORGANIZATION

IN RECOGNITION OF:

YOUR WORK IN EMPOWERING THE RESIDENTS OF CASTLE SQUARE, AND IN PROVIDING RESOURCES AND SERVICES THAT ALLOW RESIDENT TO THRIVE AND HAVE A VOICE, PARTICULARLY THOSE IN OUR AAPI AND BLACK COMMUNITIES; AND BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOSTON CITY COUNCIL SEND ITS BEST WISHES TO CSTO'S 12TH ANNUAL BLACK HISTORY AND LUNAR NEW YEAR CELEBRATION, AND THAT THIS RESOLUTION BE DULY SIGNED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND ATTESTED TO AND A COPY THEREOF TRANSMITTED BY THE CLERK OF CITY OF BOSTON.

Ty:	Ed	ا∕تكن	1 m.	President	Lynn of the City Cou	ncil
Attest:				Clerk of	the City of Bos	itou
Offered	հ y:	Ed	NEVA	m.	Aly	nn
Date:	3	181	20	13		